

## As-Read Bid Letting Results for January 18, 2023

Order No.	UPC No.	Project Number	Route No.	District	County	Vendor Code	Contractor	Contractor's Bid	Exceeds 10% over EE
111	120962	PM1H-961-F23,N501	VARIOUS	Bristol	SMYTH	W048	W-L CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.	\$4,622,745.94	
112	120963	PM1J-961-F23,N501	VARIOUS	Bristol	SMYTH	W048	W-L CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.	\$1,349,094.17	
113	121353	PM1K-961-F23, N501	VARIOUS	Bristol	WASHINGTON	W048	W-L CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.	\$2,811,383.91	
114	121355	PM1M-961-F24,N501	VARIOUS	Bristol	SMYTH	W048	W-L CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.	\$4,168,246.40	
219	121709	PM2A-962-F23, P401	VARIOUS	Salem	CARROLL	A006	ADAMS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$1,884,651.06	
220	119668, 119671, 121707	9999-962-698, N501; 9999-962-702, N501; PM2L-009-F23, P401	VARIOUS	Salem	BEDFORD	A006	ADAMS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$2,343,486.13	
						B896	BOXLEY MATERIALS COMPANY	\$2,432,064.02	
221	119369, 121705	PM2F-044-F23, P401; PM2G-070-F23, P401	VARIOUS; VSRIIOUS	Salem	HENRY	A006	ADAMS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$3,372,450.00	
						A837	APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.	\$3,683,403.55	
						J101	J. C. JOYCE TRUCKING AND PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$4,229,996.75	
222	121706	PM2C-077-F23, P401	VARIOUS	Salem	PULASKI	A006	ADAMS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$2,169,117.52	\$
223	121708	PM2K-962-F23, P401	VARIOUS	Salem	CRAIG	A006	ADAMS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$1,268,414.52	
						B896	BOXLEY MATERIALS COMPANY	\$1,501,132.63	
409	122065	PM41-964-F23, P401	VARIOUS	Richmond	CHESTERFIELD	G303	ALLAN MYERS VA, INC.	\$8,466,777.00	
410	122066	PM42-964-F23, P401	VARIOUS	Richmond	HENRICO	G303	ALLAN MYERS VA, INC.	\$6,215,777.00	
						B850	BRANSCOME INC.	\$8,103,238.37	
411	122067, 122068	PM46-964-F23, P401	VARIOUS	Richmond	LUNENBURG	A006	ADAMS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$1,518,010.00	\$
412	122069	PM47-037-F23, P401	0006	Richmond	GOOCHLAND	G303	ALLAN MYERS VA, INC.	\$827,777.00	
						L015	LEE HY PAVING CORPORATION	\$1,689,217.08	
413	122107	PM48-020-F23, P401	0288	Richmond	CHESTERFIELD	G303	ALLAN MYERS VA, INC.	\$1,944,777.00	
						L015	LEE HY PAVING CORPORATION	\$2,813,768.18	
						B850	BRANSCOME INC.	\$2,843,755.04	

## As-Read Bid Letting Results for January 18, 2023

Order No.	UPC No.	Project Number	Route No.	District	County	Vendor Code	Contractor	Contractor's Bid	Exceeds 10% over EE
417	122059, 122060	PM4C-964-F23, P401	VARIOUS	Richmond	CHESTERFIELD	B850	BRANSCOME INC.	\$2,771,950.89	
						G303	ALLAN MYERS VA, INC.	\$2,844,777.00	
						L015	LEE HY PAVING CORPORATION	\$2,924,326.21	
						C750	COLONY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$3,041,077.77	
						A006	ADAMS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$3,458,700.00	
421	121196	PM4S-964-F23,P401	VARIOUS	Richmond	GOOCHLAND	L015	LEE HY PAVING CORPORATION	\$1,497,323.74	
						G303	ALLAN MYERS VA, INC.	\$1,655,777.00	
						B850	BRANSCOME INC.	\$1,711,090.60	
422	121063	PM4R-964-F23, P401	VARIOUS	Richmond	BRUNSWICK	C750	COLONY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$2,391,527.77	
						A006	ADAMS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$2,661,900.00	
508	119085, 121036	PM5D-087-710, P401; PM5D-087-772, P401	VARIOUS	Hampton Roads	SOUTHAMPTON	A006	ADAMS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$2,171,300.00	
						G303	ALLAN MYERS VA, INC.	\$2,344,777.00	
510	121035, 121037, 121038, 121631	PM5B-046-741, P401; PM5B-046-742, P401; PM5B-046-743, P401; PM5B-046-746, P401	VARIOUS	Hampton Roads	ISLE OF WIGHT	B850	BRANSCOME INC.	\$5,399,426.04	
						G303	ALLAN MYERS VA, INC.	\$5,466,777.00	
511	121065, 121066	0258-046-744, P401; 9999-046-745, P401	VARIOUS	Hampton Roads	ISLE OF WIGHT	B850	BRANSCOME INC.	\$2,317,175.69	\$
						V1641	VIRGINIA CAROLINA CIVIL, INC.	\$3,521,092.43	
514	120597	PM5V-122-483, P401	VARIOUS	Hampton Roads	NORFOLK CITY	G303	ALLAN MYERS VA, INC.	\$2,444,777.00	
						E1962	EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC DBA VIRGINIA PAVING COMPANY	\$2,843,161.77	
						B850	BRANSCOME INC.	\$3,263,286.99	
515	120882	0464-131-925, P401	VARIOUS	Hampton Roads	CHESAPEAKE	E1962	EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC DBA VIRGINIA PAVING COMPANY	\$5,686,246.07	\$
						B850	BRANSCOME INC.	\$6,913,924.10	

## As-Read Bid Letting Results for January 18, 2023

Order No.	UPC No.	Project Number	Route No.	District	County	Vendor Code	Contractor	Contractor's Bid	Exceeds 10% over EE
607	121857	PM6A-966-F23,P401	VARIOUS	Fredericksburg	STAFFORD	E1962	EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC DBA VIRGINIA PAVING COMPANY	\$4,207,499.36	
						G303	ALLAN MYERS VA, INC.	\$4,644,777.00	
						S066	SUPERIOR PAVING CORPORATION	\$4,660,162.60	
608	121858	PM6B-966-F23,P401	VARIOUS	Fredericksburg	STAFFORD	S066	SUPERIOR PAVING CORPORATION	\$3,311,242.53	
						C224	CHEMUNG CONTRACTING CORPORATION	\$3,790,622.46	
						G303	ALLAN MYERS VA, INC.	\$3,828,777.00	
						E1962	EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC DBA VIRGINIA PAVING COMPANY	\$4,451,003.17	
620	121877	PM6Z-036-F23, P401	VARIOUS	Fredericksburg	GLOUCESTER	S026	SLURRY PAVERS, INC.	\$3,520,306.12	\$
706	121629	PM7D-967-F23,P401	0064	Culpeper	LOUISA	C224	CHEMUNG CONTRACTING CORPORATION	\$2,432,394.82	
						G303	ALLAN MYERS VA, INC.	\$2,695,777.00	
						W029	S. L. WILLIAMSON COMPANY, INCORPORATED	\$2,781,385.23	
708	121848, 121849, 121850, 121981	PM7G-967-F23,P401	0015; PM7G; VARIOUS	Culpeper	RAPPAHANNOCK	S066	SUPERIOR PAVING CORPORATION	\$3,665,447.47	
						C224	CHEMUNG CONTRACTING CORPORATION	\$3,940,737.48	
						K611	KICKIN ASPHALT PAVING AND EXCAVATING, LLC	\$4,551,680.10	
807	120966	PM8C-968-F23,N501	0220	Staunton	HIGHLAND	B131	B & S CONTRACTING, INC.	\$1,252,639.14	
						P1098	PAVCON GROUP, INC.	\$1,493,649.17	
808	120968	PM8H-968-F23,N501	VARIOUS	Staunton	CLARKE	P014	STUART M. PERRY, INCORPORATED	\$1,195,586.04	
						S066	SUPERIOR PAVING CORPORATION	\$1,261,976.47	
						K611	KICKIN ASPHALT PAVING AND EXCAVATING, LLC	\$1,344,137.10	
						W048	W-L CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.	\$1,442,810.91	
						C224	CHEMUNG CONTRACTING CORPORATION	\$1,452,018.87	
809	120970	PM8M-968-F23,N501	0081	Staunton	AUGUSTA	B131	B & S CONTRACTING, INC.	\$2,838,142.07	
						W029	S. L. WILLIAMSON COMPANY, INCORPORATED	\$3,704,750.00	
810	120971	PM8N-968-F23,N501	0081	Staunton	ROCKINGHAM	A006	ADAMS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$4,215,749.46	

## As-Read Bid Letting Results for January 18, 2023

Order No.	UPC No.	Project Number	Route No.	District	County	Vendor Code	Contractor	Contractor's Bid	Exceeds 10% over EE
822	122245	PM82-968-F23,N501	VARIOUS	Staunton	ROCKBRIDGE	W959	WEATHERMAN-COLLINS CONTRACTING, L.L.C.	\$428,288.00	\$
823	122246	PM81-968-F23,N501	VARIOUS	Staunton	SHENANDOAH	K611	KICKIN ASPHALT PAVING AND EXCAVATING, LLC	\$542,202.78	
						W959	WEATHERMAN-COLLINS CONTRACTING, L.L.C.	\$776,724.50	
923	121817	PM9V-029-F23, N501	VARIOUS	Northern Virginia	FAIRFAX	E1962	EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC DBA VIRGINIA PAVING COMPANY	\$4,793,699.25	
						S066	SUPERIOR PAVING CORPORATION	\$5,960,501.66	
924	121818	PM9W-029-F23, N501	VARIOUS	Northern Virginia	FAIRFAX	E1962	EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC DBA VIRGINIA PAVING COMPANY	\$5,076,908.45	
						B042	JULIUS BRANSCOME, INC.	\$5,797,404.53	
						S066	SUPERIOR PAVING CORPORATION	\$6,749,411.58	
						C224	CHEMUNG CONTRACTING CORPORATION	\$6,779,397.95	
925	122122	PM9A-96A-F23, N501	VARIOUS	Northern Virginia	FAIRFAX	D499	FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.	\$2,941,637.52	\$
						E1962	EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC DBA VIRGINIA PAVING COMPANY	\$3,102,861.85	
						G303	ALLAN MYERS VA, INC.	\$3,399,777.00	
926	122151	PM9I-96A-F23, N501	VARIOUS	Northern Virginia	FAIRFAX	D499	FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.	\$3,793,307.75	
						E1962	EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC DBA VIRGINIA PAVING COMPANY	\$4,237,289.90	
927	121562	PM9L-96A-F23, N501	VARIOUS	Northern Virginia	FAIRFAX	E1962	EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC DBA VIRGINIA PAVING COMPANY	\$4,059,294.23	
						D499	FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.	\$4,116,376.49	
						G303	ALLAN MYERS VA, INC.	\$4,588,777.00	
H49	121076	9999-964-748, N501	VARIOUS	Richmond	RICHMOND	M683	M. D. MILLER CO., INC.	\$10,298,523.31	\$
H93	120633	0017-099-698,B614, C501	0017	Hampton Roads	YORK	S1346	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	\$3,485,000.00	
						C078	CIANBRO CORPORATION	\$12,810,000.00	

## As-Read Bid Letting Results for January 18, 2023

Order No.	UPC No.	Project Number	Route No.	District	County	Vendor Code	Contractor	Contractor's Bid	Exceeds 10% over EE
J05	118656	9999-968-600, N501	VARIOUS	Staunton	STAUNTON	R009	RICHARDSON-WAYLAND ELECTRICAL CO. LLC	\$6,422,841.98	\$
						E005	DAVIS H. ELLIOT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INCORPORATED	\$9,615,236.93	
J09	117951	999-102-767, N501	VARIOUS	Bristol	BRISTOL	R009	RICHARDSON-WAYLAND ELECTRICAL CO. LLC	\$2,659,615.60	
						E005	DAVIS H. ELLIOT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INCORPORATED	\$3,350,679.83	
J11	120899	9999-962-695,N501	VARIOUS	Salem	SALEM	R009	RICHARDSON-WAYLAND ELECTRICAL CO. LLC	\$3,637,265.21	
						R691	RAMIREZ CONTRACTING, L.L.C.	\$3,676,011.00	
						E005	DAVIS H. ELLIOT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INCORPORATED	\$5,027,267.06	
						C1407	CES CONSULTING, LLC	\$5,827,879.00	
J14	118465	9999-961-687, B622	VARIOUS	Bristol	BRISTOL	E999	ETI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.	\$473,457.24	
						E989	ELITE CONSTRUCTORS OFVIRGINIA,INC USED IN VA ELITE CONTR,INC	\$1,936,967.50	
						S1346	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	\$2,742,189.38	
J19	119640	0095-965-437, N501; 0095-965-437, P101, N501,	0040; 0095	Hampton Roads	SUSSEX	S1256	SPARTAN CONTRACTING, LLC	\$1,417,000.00	
						E989	ELITE CONSTRUCTORS OFVIRGINIA,INC USED IN VA ELITE CONTR,INC	\$1,725,000.00	
						S1198	SAFFO CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$1,793,000.00	
						M1038	MANOLIS PAINTING, INC.	\$1,975,000.00	
						G1030	GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC	\$1,990,000.00	
						S1346	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	\$2,110,000.00	
						K214	K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.	\$2,424,500.00	
J20	120945	(NFO)0564-122-929,P401	I-564	Hampton Roads	NORFOLK CITY	H594	RICHARD HITE CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$5,592,467.50	\$
						C333	CURTIS CONTRACTING, INC.	\$14,081,318.52	
J21	121027	0016-119-137,N501	0016	Bristol	SMYTH	W048	W-L CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.	\$135,821.12	
J22	121026	0023-146-141,N501	0023	Bristol	WISE	W048	W-L CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.	\$379,860.51	
						B975	BIZZACK CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$410,541.74	

## As-Read Bid Letting Results for January 18, 2023

Order No.	UPC No.	Project Number	Route No.	District	County	Vendor Code	Contractor	Contractor's Bid	Exceeds 10% over EE
J23	120956	0011-139-264,N501	0011	Bristol	WYTHE	W048	W-L CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.	\$356,440.31	
J24	120952	0140-140-294,N501	0140	Bristol	WASHINGTON	W048	W-L CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.	\$106,573.83	
						B975	BIZZACK CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$141,467.83	
J25	120958	0061-158-289,N501	0061	Bristol	TAZEWELL	B975	BIZZACK CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$226,994.33	
						W048	W-L CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.	\$238,958.34	
J26	120950	0011-140-293,N501	0011	Bristol	WASHINGTON	W048	W-L CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.	\$244,969.35	
						B975	BIZZACK CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$272,049.98	
J29	114096	6360-041-777, N501	0360	Lynchburg	HALIFAX	A006	ADAMS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$1,621,305.00	
						C750	COLONY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,943,397.77	
						A837	APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.	\$2,889,804.65	
J30	121199, 121200	0211-159-206,P101,N501; 0211-159-207,P101,N501	0211	Staunton	LURAY	P1098	PAVCON GROUP, INC.	\$296,191.83	
						K611	KICKIN ASPHALT PAVING AND EXCAVATING, LLC	\$301,829.10	
						W048	W-L CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.	\$321,980.00	
						A006	ADAMS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$335,284.44	
J32	106175	0687-083-857,B643; 0687-083-857,C501	0687	Bristol	RUSSELL	K987	KING GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$3,120,044.22	\$
						C1334	CROSSROADS BRIDGE INC	\$3,489,139.11	
						E054	ESTES BROS. CONST., INC.	\$5,448,034.48	
J33	122160	PM23-963-635,N501	VARIOUS	Lynchburg	PITTSYLVANIA	A231	A ANNANDALE, INC.	\$1,114,098.56	
						D1138	DURA MARK INC.	\$1,191,838.17	
						O015	OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,249,376.30	
						M965	MULLEN'S MARKINGS, INC.	\$1,601,874.08	
J34	115473	0813-080-858, B666	0813	Salem	ROANOKE	W210	BURLEIGH CONSTRUCTION CO.,INC	\$1,169,124.91	\$
						S1346	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	\$1,826,449.00	

## As-Read Bid Letting Results for January 18, 2023

Order No.	UPC No.	Project Number	Route No.	District	County	Vendor Code	Contractor	Contractor's Bid	Exceeds 10% over EE
J37	120972, 121683, 121684, 121685	PM61-111-F23,P401	PM61; Various	Fredericksburg	FREDERICKSBUR G	G303	ALLAN MYERS VA, INC.	\$1,350,777.00	
						E1962	EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC DBA VIRGINIA PAVING COMPANY	\$1,495,278.56	
						S066	SUPERIOR PAVING CORPORATION	\$1,516,156.76	
J38	110828	0011-081-821, N501	0011	Staunton	ROCKBRIDGE	B131	B & S CONTRACTING, INC.	\$592,279.47	
						A006	ADAMS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$687,091.89	
J42	118467	9999-961-689, B620	0081	Bristol	WYTHE	C1334	CROSSROADS BRIDGE INC	\$3,075,666.00	
						L005	LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INCORPORATED	\$3,359,987.00	
J43	120900	9999-962-697,N501	VARIOUS	Salem	SALEM	R009	RICHARDSON-WAYLAND ELECTRICAL CO. LLC	\$1,330,942.83	
						P1103	PERFORMANCE SIGNS, LLC	\$1,388,317.00	
						R691	RAMIREZ CONTRACTING, L.L.C.	\$1,774,695.00	
						E005	DAVIS H. ELLIOT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INCORPORATED	\$2,137,624.66	
						M965	MULLEN'S MARKINGS, INC.	\$2,217,210.08	
						C1407	CES CONSULTING, LLC	\$2,296,875.00	
						M813	MCCLAIN & CO., INC.	\$2,497,521.81	
J46	111261	0061-158-279, B605	0061	Bristol	TAZEWELL CITY	C1334	CROSSROADS BRIDGE INC	\$1,157,623.34	
						K987	KING GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$1,372,651.87	
						B728	STONEWALL BRIDGE, INC.	\$1,486,350.00	
J47	111238	0016-158-277, B602	0016	Bristol	TAZEWELL	B991	JONES ROAD & BRIDGE, INC.	\$2,699,558.00	\$
						K987	KING GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$2,893,850.96	
P35	121096	9999-964-750,N501	VARIOUS	Richmond	RICHMOND	A231	A ANNANDALE, INC.	\$2,404,500.94	\$
						D1138	DURA MARK INC.	\$2,765,003.34	
						M965	MULLEN'S MARKINGS, INC.	\$3,389,557.64	
P37	122155	9999-964-788,N501	VARIOUS	Richmond	RICHMOND	M965	MULLEN'S MARKINGS, INC.	\$2,246,396.75	\$
P39	122153	9999-964-787,N501	VARIOUS	Richmond	RICHMOND	M965	MULLEN'S MARKINGS, INC.	\$3,239,018.08	\$